

RESOLUTION	NO.
------------	-----

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO AMENDING THE AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ALLOCATION RESOLUTION WITHIN EL DORADO COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors authorize the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed;

NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County does hereby amend, modify and/or alter its Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution of Positions of El Dorado County as set forth below:

			Departmental Total Lositions					
Department	Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Grand Total		
Probation	5701/02	Deputy Probation Officer I/II	33	31	+1	34		
						_		
Director of Huma	an Resources	Da	te					
Department Hea	ad confirms th	at the above represents the depart	artment's currer	nt and prop	oosed allocation	of positions.		
Department Head Date			te					
		the Board of Supervisors of the , 200 Ayes:				er cara Beara, nere		
Attest: Cindy Keck		Noes:						
•			Absent:					
Ву:	Deputy Cl	erk CI	Chairman, Board of Supervisors					
I CERTIFY THA THE FOREGOII		IENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF	THE ORIGINA	L ON FILE	E IN THIS OFFI	CE.		
DATE:								
		Clerk of the Board of Supervisor. I Dorado, State of California.	S					

Deputy Clerk